)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:38:15 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3317 (Rat #0131, Act #0074 of 1991) General Bill, By Boan and J.T. McElveen

A Bill to amend Act 127 of 1989, relating to the South Carolina Health Insurance Pool, so as to designate a portion of that
Act as Section 38-74-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, and to provide that the waiting period waiver does not apply
to a person whose policy has been terminated or rescinded involuntarily due to a material misrepresentation and to clarify that
a person is ineligible for pool coverage if other health insurance under which they are covered or eligible is comparable to that
offered by the Pool.

01/24/91
01/24/91
03/06/91
03/07/91
03/19/91
03/20/91
03/20/91
04/24/91
04/25/91
04/25/91
04/26/91
05/21/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
06/18/91

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
Read second time HJ-15

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-34

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-13

Read second time SJ-53

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-54
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 131

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/27/91

Act No. 74

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



