

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### H\*3317 (Rat #0131, Act #0074 of 1991) General Bill, By Boan and J.T. McElveen

A Bill to amend Act 127 of 1989, relating to the South Carolina Health Insurance Pool, so as to designate a portion of that Act as Section 38-74-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, and to provide that the waiting period waiver does not apply to a person whose policy has been terminated or rescinded involuntarily due to a material misrepresentation and to clarify that a person is ineligible for pool coverage if other health insurance under which they are covered or eligible is comparable to that offered by the Pool.

01/24/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
01/24/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
03/06/91	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
03/07/91	House	Read second time HJ-15
03/19/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-34
03/20/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
03/20/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance
04/24/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-13
04/25/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-53
04/25/91	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-54
04/26/91	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
05/21/91		Ratified R 131
05/27/91		Signed By Governor
05/27/91		Effective date 05/27/91
05/27/91		Act No. 74
06/18/91		Copies available